
ST. Thomas Aquinas (1-4, 0-0) -vs- WHEELING (2-5, 0-1)
3/13/2022 at The Highlands (Indoor Turf Field)

 
 

 
 
ST. Thomas Aquinas Goals: Jeremy Schucker (1); Braiden Struss (1); Peter Johnson (1) 
Assists: Reno Molina (1); Jason Beddows (1) 
 
WHEELING Goals: Mike Andersson (7); Jake Wodarek (3); Brody Fawver (2); Ty Taylor (1); Jacob Knippel (1) 
Assists: Jacob Knippel (3); Brody Fawver (3); Jake Wodarek (2); Dylan Lavern (1); Adam Zdanowicz (1); Mathew Anderson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Indoor Turf Field
Penalties: Mathew Anderson 1st/14:27; Mike Andersson 1st/06:37; Adam Zdanowicz 2nd/04:51; Justin Stewart 3rd/08:56; Joseph
Longobardo 4th/10:39; Brady Thorson 4th/09:17; Devin Norris 4th/04:44
Officials: Zack Zeigler

Date: 3/13/2022
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
ST. Thomas Aquinas 0 1 1 1 3
WHEELING 2 6 1 5 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
ST. Thomas Aquinas 5 7 6 10 28
WHEELING 8 17 10 9 44

Shots On Goal
ST. Thomas Aquinas 1 4 1 5 11
WHEELING 3 12 8 6 29

Saves
ST. Thomas Aquinas 1 6 7 1 15
WHEELING 1 3 0 4 8

Turnovers
ST. Thomas Aquinas 8 5 7 5 25
WHEELING 7 2 6 6 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
ST. Thomas Aquinas 7-8 2-2 6-8 6-8 21-26
WHEELING 8-8 5-5 5-5 5-5 23-23

Ground Balls
ST. Thomas Aquinas 6 6 4 4 20
WHEELING 2 10 4 6 22

Face Offs
ST. Thomas Aquinas 1 5 1 0 7
WHEELING 2 3 2 7 14

Extra Man Opportunities
ST. Thomas Aquinas 2 1 1 2 0-6
WHEELING 0 0 0 1 0-1



ST. Thomas Aquinas 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

00 Joseph Longobardo 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 7-16
1-

01:00
2 James Staeckeler 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
3 Daniel Bartolomei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Reno Molina 0 1 1 4 2 6 0 - -
21 Johnny Argueta 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
26 Jason Beddows 0 1 1 2 3 4 1 - -
28 Johnathan Farley 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -

G 31 Giorgio D'Angelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Frank Schaefer 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
66 Braiden Struss 1 0 1 10 1 6 0 - -
4 Craig Peavy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Bo Maroney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 Edward Kelly 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
19 Carlos Aguilar 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
22 Michael Bavaro 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
34 Kyle Ayres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-5 -
38 Jeremy Schucker 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
42 Jack Margetson 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
77 Peter Johnson 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -

Totals 3 2 5 28 20 25 6 7-21
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Giorgio D'Angelo 22:44 6 4 L
4 Craig Peavy 37:16 8 11



WHEELING 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 3 Mike Andersson 7 0 7 17 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30
D 9 Gabriel Hennin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

MF 13 Adam Zdanowicz 0 1 1 0 3 1 2 -
1-

00:30
D 14 Caleb French 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
MF 18 Isaiah Torress 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
A 21 Jacob Knippel 1 3 4 5 0 1 1 - -
A 28 Brody Fawver 2 3 5 6 1 0 0 - -

D 35 Mathew Anderson 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 -
1-

00:30
MF 36 John Zaramba 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 14-21 -
G 37 Joshua Wolford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Jake Wodarek 3 2 5 8 0 0 0 - -
2 Dakota Strong 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

4 Devin Norris 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 -
1-

00:30

5 Justin Stewart 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
6 Wilson Perez-Vasquez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Robert Ros 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
10 Ty Taylor 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
12 Dylan Lavern 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
15 Mitchell Park 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 - -

23 Brady Thorson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
26 Seamus Higgins 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
42 Aidan Grubler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
45 Justin Redfearn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
48 Brenner Chase 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 - -

Totals 14 11 25 44 22 21 13 14-21
6-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Joshua Wolford 60:00 3 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By STA WHEELI~1
1st 09:55 Jake Wodarek Unassisted 0 1
1st 00:36 Mike Andersson Mathew Anderson 0 2
2nd 14:19 Mike Andersson Jake Wodarek 0 3
2nd 12:31 Jake Wodarek Jacob Knippel 0 4
2nd 11:35 Mike Andersson Brody Fawver 0 5
2nd 07:16 Jacob Knippel Brody Fawver 0 6
2nd 06:49 Peter Johnson Unassisted 1 6
2nd 01:46 Mike Andersson Brody Fawver 1 7
2nd 00:15 Mike Andersson Dylan Lavern 1 8
3rd 13:47 Jake Wodarek Unassisted 1 9
3rd 07:11 Jeremy Schucker Reno Molina 2 9
4th 11:07 Brody Fawver Jacob Knippel 2 10
4th 06:00 Brody Fawver Jacob Knippel 2 11
4th 05:25 Mike Andersson Unassisted 2 12
4th 04:17 Braiden Struss Jason Beddows 3 12
4th 02:50 Mike Andersson Adam Zdanowicz 3 13
4th 00:18 Ty Taylor Jake Wodarek 3 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:27 WHEELI~1 Mathew Anderson 00:30 PUSHING
1st 06:37 WHEELI~1 Mike Andersson 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 04:51 WHEELI~1 Adam Zdanowicz 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 08:56 WHEELI~1 Justin Stewart 01:00 SLASHING
4th 10:39 STA Joseph Longobardo 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:17 WHEELI~1 Brady Thorson 01:00 SLASHING
4th 04:44 WHEELI~1 Devin Norris 00:30 HOLDING


